Document Control Number: LCC-0002-H-EN 1 / 5
 EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: 70 mm Control Tower™ Stack Lights
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

       N/R = This Directive is not required for this product
Document Control Number: LCC-0002-H-EN 3 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
Incandescent, LED, and Strobe Light Modules:
855T - B 10 FN 4
1  2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
855T – 70mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
G – Grey
3 Designates Voltage Rating
00 – 0 to 250 V AC/DC (only for Module Type XN)
12 – 12 V AC/DC
24 – 24 V AC/DC
10 – 120 V AC
20 – 240 V AC
4 Designates Module Type
Incandescent
XN – Steady incandescent, no-lamp option
DN – Steady incandescent
FN – Flashing incandescent
LED
TL – Steady LED
GL – Flashing LED
RL – Rotating LED
Strobe
BR – Strobe
5 Designates Light/Lens Colour
A single digit is used to denote colour
Single/Two Circuit Combined Light/Sound Modules:
855T - B 10 DC 3
1  2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
855T – 70mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
G – Grey
3 Designates Voltage Rating
12 – 12 V AC/DC
24 – 24 V AC/DC
10 – 120 V AC
20 – 240 V AC
4 Designates Module Type
DC – Single circuit steady incandescent with
sound
DD – Two circuit steady incandescent with sound
FC – Flashing incandescent with sound
TC – Steady LED with sound
GC – Flashing LED with sound
BC – Strobe with sound
5 Designates Light/Lens Colour
A single digit is used to denote colour
Document Control Number: LCC-0002-H-EN 4 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (CONT):
Sound Modules:
855T - B 10 SA1
1  2 3 4
1 Designates Product Line
855T – 70mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
G – Grey
3 Designates Voltage Rating
12 – 12 V AC/DC
24 – 24 V AC/DC
10 – 120 V AC
20 – 240 V AC
4 Designates Module Type
SA1 – Single-tone, transducer-style sound module
TA1 – Dual-tone, transducer-style sound module
SA2 – Single-tone/single circuit, piezo-style sound module
TA2 – Dual-tone/dual circuit, piezo-style sound module
SA3 – Single-circuit, piezo-style sound module
TA3 – Dual-circuit, piezo-style sound module
Standard Base Modules:
855T - B PM C
1  2 3 4
1 Designates Product Line
855T – 70mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
G – Grey
3 Designates Base Mounting Type
CB – Surface, 1/2 in. NPT
SB – Surface mount, PG16
RB – Surface mount, M20
VM – Vertical
TM – 25 mm diameter tube
PM10 – 10 cm aluminium pole
PM25 – 25 cm aluminium pole
PM40 – 40 cm aluminium pole
SPM10 – 10 cm stainless steel pole
SPM25 – 25 cm stainless steel pole
SPM40 – 40 cm stainless steel pole
SPM60 – 60 cm stainless steel pole
SPM80 – 80 cm stainless steel pole
MM10 – 10 cm On-Machine
MM25 – 25 cm On-Machine
MM40 – 40 cm On-Machine
4 Designates Cap Option
Blank – No cap
C – Cap included
Document Control Number: LCC-0002-H-EN 5 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (CONT):
Pole Connection Boxes:
855T - B SMP
1  2 3
1 Designates Product Line
855T – 70mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
3 Designates Connection Box Mounting Type
SMP – Surface, PG16
SMR – Surface, M20
SMN – Surface, 1/2 in. NPT
VMP – Vertical, PG16
VMR – Vertical, M20
MMP – Magnet, PG16
MMR – Magnet, M20
MMN – Magnet, 1/2 in. NPT
Pre-Assembled Tower Lights:
855T C - B 10 Y 3
1 2  3 4 5 6
 See Note
1 Designates Product Line
855E – 50mm Control Tower™ stack light
2 Designates Base Type
C – Surface mount, 1/2 in. NPT
S – Surface mount, PG16
V – Vertical mount
M – 25 mm tube mount
P – 10 cm pole mount
E – 25 cm pole mount
3 Designates Housing Colour
B – Black
G – Gray
4 Designates Voltage Rating
12 – 12 V AC/DC
24 – 24 V AC/DC
10 – 120 V AC
20 – 240 V AC
5 Designates Module Type
D – Steady incandescent
F – Flashing incandescent
Y – Steady LED
L – Flashing LED
B – Strobe
P – Piezo sound alarm, pulsing tone
Q – Dual circuit piezo sound alarm
6 Designates Lens Colour/Sound
1 – Sound
Any number 2 through 9 may be used to denote lens colour
NOTE:  Suffixes 5 and 6 may be repeated for a maximum of five (5) modules